Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 207.40  County Clerk Notification to State Board of Elections of Certain Filings for Office 

All county clerks, shall, by certified mail, at least 91 days prior to the General Election, notify the State Board of Elections of all nominations of independent candidates for the office of congressman, state senator and representative in the General Assembly, which have been filed with the said county clerk and are to appear on the General Election Ballot. 
